

Pala Band of Mission Indians 35008 Pala Temecula Road, PMB 50 Pala, CA 92059 Phone (760) 891-3503



SKATEBOARD PARK RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration for being allowed to use the Pala Skateboard Park, I agree to the terms and conditions set forth below. I understand that failure to comply with Park Rules could result in immediate suspension of park privileges.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY IN BLUE OR BLACK INK:

Name				Birthdate			Age
Address Number	Street				City		State Zip
Phone Home ()		_ Cell ()		_ Work ()	
If participant is under age 18, the following information must be provided and this form must be signed by the participant's parent or legal guardian.							
Parent or legal guard	lian's name_						
Address					0:4-		01010 7:00
Number	Street				City		State Zip
Phone Home ()		_ Cell()		_ Work ()	
EMERGENCY CONTACT WHO CAN TRANSPORT AND CARE FOR YOU OR MINOR:							
Name							
Relationship							
Phone Home()		_ Cell()		_ Work ()	

Release and Waiver of Liability for Pala Skateboard Park

I hereby release the Pala Band of Mission Indians (hereinafter referred to as PBMI), its officers, employees, and agents from any and all claims, liability, lawsuits or other actions or proceedings of any kind arising out of or in connection with (1) any personal injury, death or property damage that I, my child, my ward, or other minor under my supervision sustains while on the property of the PBMI, or while participating in any activity sponsored by the PBMI or (2) any injury or death which results from any action taken to medically treat me, my child or my ward or other minor under my supervision. This release shall apply regardless of whether or not the alleged injury is caused by or arises out of any dangerous condition on the property, or the negligence or any acts or omissions of the PBMI, its officers, agents, or employees or any other person.

By signing this document, I certify that I have the authority to release the PBMI from any and all liability on behalf of myself and the undersigned minor and I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the PBMI, its officers, (CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE) employees and agents from any and all claims, liability, lawsuits or other actions or proceedings, losses or other expenses of any kind, arising out of any personal injury, death, or property damage suffered by me or such minor while participating in any activity at, or sponsored by, the Pala Skateboard Park, including any injury, death, or property damage which results from medical treatment of injuries sustained at the Park. This agreement to indemnify applies regardless of whether or not any injury, death or property damage is caused by or arises out of any dangerous condition at the Pala Skateboard Park, or the negligent act or omission of the PBMI, its officers, agents, or employees or any other person.

I understand the PBMI does not carry any insurance to cover injuries to or death of participants in the Skateboard Park activities in which I, my child, my ward, or other minor under my supervision is participating. I understand there are significant risks associated with these activities, and, by entering into this agreement I voluntarily assume the risk of any injury (including death) that I, my child, my ward, other minor under my supervision may sustain during participation in any of the activities.

I understand and agree that the PBMI may take photographs of me or my child, ward, or other minor under my supervision to use in Pala's publications and news releases and hereby consent to such use.

CONSENT FOR EMERGENCY TREATMENT

In the event of sudden illness, accident, or injury which occurs while I, my child, ward or other minor under my supervision is engaged in an activity operated by PMBI, I hereby give my consent for such emergency treatment as is necessary under the circumstances by any physician or other health care provider licensed under the laws of the State of California.

CONSEQUENCES OF PARTICIPATION

- 1. I know that all of the sports at the Skateboard Park are hazardous recreational activities.
- 2. I know there is the risk of injury or death if I participate, or allow my child, ward or other minor under my supervision to participate, in any of these activities or sports.
- 3. I acknowledge that: (a) I have read this Release and Waiver of Liability; (b) I have received an explanation of any term(s) contained herein that I may not have understood fully when I first read it; (c) my execution of this Waiver and Release of Liability is voluntary and is a condition of participation by me, my child, ward or other minor under my supervision, in the activities of the Skateboard Park; and (d) I was afforded an opportunity to refuse to sign this Release and Waiver of Liability and thereby forego any right for me, my child, ward or other minor under my supervision to participate in the activities of the Skateboard Park.
- 4. I agree that if anything, including injury or death, happens to me, my child, my ward or other minor under my supervision while participating in the activities of the Skateboard Park, the Pala Band of Mission Indians and its employees, officers, and agents shall not have any liability therefor.
- 5. If I am injured while participating, I agree that anyone who provides medical assistance shall not be liable if they cause my death, increase my injury or cause additional injury.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE WAIVER/RELEASE AND EMERGENCY TREATMENT CONSENT, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND AND ASSUME THE RISK INVOLVED IN PARTICIPATING IN SKATE BOARD PARK ACTIVITIES.

Signature of Participant (of any age)

Date

If participant is under 18 years of age his/her parent or guardian must sign below:

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian (if Participant is a Minor)

Date

Print name of Parent/Guardian: